
VandenBerghe, Alissa (Consultant) 

From: White, John
Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2008 4:18 PM
To: Paananen, Ron
Cc: Rigsby, Mike (Consultant)
Subject: RE: Follow-up from 12/17 Working Waterfront Forum re Tunnel Cost Estimates

7/14/2009

Read Bob Donegan's e-mail, I think we want to get control of the misperception that here is a bunch of extra space in 
the tunnels and that you can somehow add a 3rd lane with the current corss-sections.  Other than that, I think the 
rest of the notes captured what was in debate well enough. 
 

From: Poor, Geraldine [mailto:Poor.G@portseattle.org]  
Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2008 2:12 PM 
To: JohnB@ARGOSYCRUISES.COM; kevinc@argosycruises.com; terry.finn@bnsf.com; 
elizabeth.j.warman@boeing.com; kims@cityice.net; dbryan@victoriaclipper.com; jons@downtownseattle.com; 
JoeQ@theindexgroup.com; espencer@grahamdunn.com; local19pres@Qwest.net; bobd@keepclam.com; 
david@mlkclc.org; jcodl@aol.com; dgmic@qwest.net; kkingery@d1meba.org; eugene@ecwassociates.com; 
dgatchet@roadlink.com; vince_sup@msn.com; rebekah@aquariumsociety.org; mark.knudsen@ssamarine.com; 
clad@voka.us; genensusan@comcast.net; jan.jacobs@americanseafoods.com; ralphp@argosycruises.com; 
warren@ballardoil.com; ko@carnitech.net; Agnew, Bruce; joppenheimer@columbiahospitality.com; 
jean.cox@seattlepier66.com; david_pickles@apl.com; kevin@ecoss.org; pdotley@comcast.net; Schmidt, Karen ; 
thompj@genieind.com; Peterw@Nelsontrucking.com; suzanne.benson@pacer.com; mmoore@pmsaship.com; 
jroyer@pmsaship.com; ken@premiertransport.net; kevinc@blaser-die.com; gibbs61@msn.com; 
rwallace@wallaceproperties.com; dmackenzie@pspilots.org; wtabler@pspilots.org; kevin@seattlefreight.com; 
sranf@mariners.org; bwaldman@mariners.org; joe.todaro@shipperstransport.com; mike@processheating.com; 
lee.macgregor@ssamarine.com; paul.weisdepp@ssamarine.com; gkipp@theroyergroup.com; 
rickb@totalterminals.com; tinstitute; ronh@tridentseafoods.com; jeffl@unitedmotorfreight.com; 
jrasmussen@victoriaclipper.com; larry@WTASSNS.com; kchristopher@westernports.com; 
cliffordbenson@hotmail.com 
Cc: chandlrm@seattle.gov; Paananen, Ron; Powers, Bob; White, John; Beckett, Kurt; del Fierro, Sally; Gallagher, 
Clare; Merritt, Mike; Strout, Linda; Wolf, Christine; Sheldon, Charles 
Subject: Follow-up from 12/17 Working Waterfront Forum re Tunnel Cost Estimates 
 
Thank you to all who attended this morning's Working Waterfront Forum.  We hope you found it as useful as we did 
in sharing issues and perspectives. 
  
This e-mail provides two attachments regarding Tunnel Cost Estimates, discussed this morning  :  
  
1)  Bob Donegan's e-mail summarizing the  tunnel meeting last night, including his cost summary distributed this 
morning  
2)  Viaduct Project Team's tunnel cost estimate, presented last night but not available as a handout, until Ron 
Paananen provided today    
  
Our comparison shows that the component costs are the same, as far as "All costs of deep bore tunnels" and 
"Program Costs for Tunnel Only."   
However, the bottom line totals provide different summaries ("Total Program Costs for SR99" vs. Donegan's 
"estimation of Deep Bore-Surface Hybrid"), resultingly with different total dollar values. 
  
We will stay in touch with news as it develops.  
Thanks, Geri Poor, Regional Transportation Manager 

From: Paananen, Ron [mailto:PaananR@wsdot.wa.gov]  



Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2008 1:27 PM 
To: Poor, Geraldine 
Subject: Fw: Single and Twin Tunnels Only.xls 
Geri here is the spreadsheet Mike Rigsby presented last night. I haven't compared it to Bob Donegan's notes. 
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